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STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
POLICE DEPARTMENT  
CRIME LOG – July 2023 

 
Friday July 28, 2023 – Monday July 31, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday July 27, 2023 – Friday July 28, 2023 
On 7-27-2023 an SFA-UTSP officer was flagged down by a motorist in Lot 3 advising their cell 
phone was stolen from their vehicle. The motorist stated they pulled along side three black 
males on Starr Avenue to ask for directions to campus. The motorist rolled down their front 
passenger side window and one black male walked over to the window to speak with them. 
They believe this was when the black male reached inside the vehicle and took the cell phone 
from the front passenger seat. The officer got a description of the suspect from the motorist 
and drove to Starr Avenue but was unable to locate anyone. The officer returned to campus 
and spoke with the motorist to gather information for a burglary of a motor vehicle report. 
There is one suspect. 
 
Wednesday July 26, 2023 – Thursday July 27, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday July 25, 2023 – Wednesday July 26, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday July 24, 2023 – Tuesday July 25, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday July 21, 2023 – Monday July 24, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday July 19, 2023 – Thursday July 20, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday July 18, 2023 – Wednesday July 19, 2023 
On 7-18-2023 at 9:30 p.m. an officer was dispatched to the Preservation Hill Condos located at 
211 Mackechney Street in reference to a criminal trespass. The officer was advised by the 
condo courtesy officer that he had just criminally trespassed a subject but needed a uniform 
officer to assist due to the smell of marihuana coming from the residence. Officers spoke with 
the resident who admitted to smoking marihuana. The resident voluntarily handed a small 
baggie of marihuana over to the officer. The resident was issued a citation for possession of 
drug paraphernalia and released. There is one suspect. 
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Monday July 17, 2023 – Tuesday July 18, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday July 14, 2023 – Monday July 17, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday July 13, 2023 – Friday July 14, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday July 12, 2023 – Thursday July 13, 2023 
On 7-12-2023 UPD-UTSB officers were dispatched to 2210 North Street in reference to a 
possible theft. Complainant advised they believed a catalytic converter could have been 
removed from an SFA vehicle. The officer checked the vehicle and found that the catalytic 
converter had been tampered with but that the converter was still in place. The complainant 
advised the vehicle was last driven on 7-7-2023. Information was taken for a criminal mischief 
report. There are no suspects at this time. 
 
Tuesday July 11, 2023 – Wednesday July 12, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday July 10, 2023 – Tuesday July 11, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday July 7, 2023 – Monday July 10, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday July 6, 2023 – Friday July 7, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday July 5, 2023 – Thursday July 6, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
Saturday July 1, 2023 – Wednesday July 5, 2023 
There are no reports. 
 
 


